# M1800002726

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
CUN 90 W18 17311
Office Use Only



02/20/18--01023--012 \*\*130.00



O SIMMONS MAR 2 0 2018



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 21, 2018

STEPHEN COON 213 8TH ST, APT B ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32080

SUBJECT: PALM GREEN INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC Ref. Number: W18000017311

We have received your document for PALM GREEN INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The certificate of existence must be issued within the last 90 days by the Secretary of State which has custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which the above listed entity is incorporated/organized.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Octavia L Simmons Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 518A00003558

- 222 AH 2018 MAR 16 RECE

		CO	VER LETTER			
	gistration Section Ision of Corporation	ns				
SUBJECT	Palm Green Invest	ment Properties LLC				
5000001.		Name of	Limited Liability	Company		
The enclosed Existence, an	d "Application by Fo nd check are submitt	reign Limited Liability Corr ed to register the above refer	pany for Authoriz renced foreign limi	ation to Tr ted liabili	ransact Business in Florida." Certifi ty company to transact business in I	icate of Florida.
Please return	all correspondence	concerning this matter to the	e following:			
	Stephen Coon					
	A CONTRACT OF DESIGN	٨	Name of Person			
	Palm Green In	vestment Properties LLC				
ի մեզինանի աներ հասար, մե	<u>ور رو او او</u>	F	Firm/Company		hiligan	
	213 8th Street	, Apt B				
	······		Address			
	St. Augustine,	FL 32080				
	<u>.                                    </u>	City/:	State and Zip Code		·	
	stephenbcoon@	yahoo.com				
		E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual	report no	utication)	
For further in	nformation concernir	ng this matter, please call:				
Nir	inette M Aquino		845	356-83	390 ext 216	
	Name	of Contact Person	Area Code	_) Day	ytime Telephone Number	
Div Reg P.O	ILING ADDRESS: ision of Corporation istration Section . Box 6327 abassee, FL 32314			Division Registrat Clifton E 2661 Exc	<u>TADDRESS:</u> of Corporations tion Section Building ecutive Center Circle see, FL 32301	.•
	check for the follow 125.00 Filing Fee	ring amount: S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	<b>Certified Copy</b>	g Fee &	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy	•

• • •

,

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

#### 1 Palm Green Investment Properties LLC

ene unavailable, enter allernate a	same adopted for the purpose of transacting business in	Florida. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "LLC," or "I	TC.")
Vevada		3. 82-2480057	
(Jurisdiction under the law of w	hich foreign lamited hability company is organized)	(FEI number, if applicable)	
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to dete	r to registration.) ermine penalty tability)	
213 8th Street, Apt B		6. 213 8th Street, Apr. B	_
(Street Address of )		(Mailing Address) St. Augustine, FL 32080	
St. Augustine, FL 320		3. Augustino, 1 - 52000	
Name and street addre:	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. B	Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Name:	Stephen B Coon	30	
Office Address:	213 8th Street, Apt B		<u>:</u>
		هر دو این شو	
	St. Augustine	Florida 32080	
	(City)	, Florida <u>32080</u>	6
egistered agent's accep	(City)	(Zip code) (A)	5
aving been named as re	(Chy) Mance: rgistered agent and to accept service of	, Florida	5 113
aving been named as re signated in this applica comply with the provisi	(Chy) stance: rgistered agent and to accept service o tion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prop	(Zip code) (Zip code) (T) (T) (T) (T) (T) (T) (T) (T) (T) (T	no heiter
aving been named as re signated in this applica comply with the provisi	(Chy) stance: rgistered agent and to accept service o tion, I hereby accept the appointment	(Zip code) (Zip code) (T) (T) (T) (T) (T) (T) (T) (T) (T) (T	o here liar.
aving been named as re signated in this applica comply with the provisi	(Chy) stance: rgistered agent and to accept service o tion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prop	(Zip code) (Zip code) (T) (T) (T) (T) (T) (T) (T) (T) (T) (T	6 http: ther
aving been named as re signated in this applica comply with the provisi	(Chy) stance: rgistered agent and to accept service o tion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prop	of process for the above stated limited liability company at it as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I funder and complete performance of my duties, and I afformation	o here liar
aving been named as re signated in this applica comply with the provisi d accept the obligation	(Chy) stance: rgistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutas relative to the prop s of my position as registared agent.	of process for the above stated limited liability company at line as registered agent and agree to act in this capacifi. If further and complete performance of my duties, and I all family for a signature)	o here liar.
aving been named as re signated in this applica comply with the provisi d accept the obligation	(Chy) stance: rgistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prop s of my position as registared agent. (Registered agent	of process for the above stated limited liability company at line as registered agent and agree to act in this capacifi. If further and complete performance of my duties, and I all family for a signature)	5 hg
aving been named as re signated in this applica comply with the provisi d accept the obligation. The name, title or capa	(Chy) stance: rgistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prop s of my position as registared agent. (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who	(Zip code) (Zip code) (Zip code) (Zip code) (Zip code) (I as registered agent and agree to act in this capacitie. If fur per and complete performance of my duties, and I attorned (I attorned) (I attorned)	5 high
aving been named as re signated in this applica comply with the provisi at accept the obligation The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity;</u>	(Chy) trance: rgistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prop s of my position as registared agent. (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address;</u> Stephen B Coon 213 8th Street, Apt B	(Zip code) (Zip code) (Zip code) (Zip code) (Zip code) (I as registered agent and agree to act in this capacitie. If fur per and complete performance of my duties, and I attorned (I attorned) (I attorned)	5 high there is a co
aving been named as re signated in this applica comply with the provisi at accept the obligation The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity;</u>	(Chy) stance: rgistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prop s of my position as registered agent. Negistered agent (Registered agent the person(s) who <u>Name and Address</u> : Stephen B Coon	(Zip code) (Zip code) (Zip code) (Zip code) (Zip code) (I as registered agent and agree to act in this capacitie. If fur per and complete performance of my duties, and I attorned (I attorned) (I attorned)	5 hg
aving been named as re signated in this applica comply with the provisi at accept the obligation The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity;</u>	(Chy) trance: rgistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prop s of my position as registared agent. (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address;</u> Stephen B Coon 213 8th Street, Apt B	(Zip code) (Zip code) (Zip code) (Zip code) (Zip code) (I as registered agent and agree to act in this capacitie. If fur per and complete performance of my duties, and I attorned (I attorned) (I attorned)	5 hg
aving been named as re signated in this applica comply with the provisi at accept the obligation The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity;</u>	(Chy) trance: rgistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the prop s of my position as registared agent. (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address;</u> Stephen B Coon 213 8th Street, Apt B	(Zip code) (Zip code) (Zip code) (Zip code) (Zip code) (I as registered agent and agree to act in this capacitie. If fur per and complete performance of my duties, and I attorned (I attorned) (I attorned)	5 hg

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of state constitutes a third degree gelony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signature of in

Stephen B Coon

Typed or printed name of signer





## CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE WITH STATUS IN GOOD STANDING

I, Barbara K. Cegavske, the duly elected and qualified Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that I am, by the laws of said State, the custodian of the records relating to filings by corporations, non-profit corporations, corporation soles, limited-liability companies, limited partnerships, limited-liability partnerships and business trusts pursuant to Title 7 of the Nevada Revised Statutes which are either presently in a status of good standing or were in good standing for a time period subsequent of 1976 and am the proper officer to execute this certificate.

I further certify that the records of the Nevada Secretary of State, at the date of this certificate, evidence, **PALM GREEN INVESTMENT PROPERTIES, LLC**, as a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of Nevada and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada since August 11, 2017, and is in good standing in this state.



Electronic Certificate Certificate Number: C20180305-0298 You may verify this electronic certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on March 5, 2018.

Barbara K. Cegevste

Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State